Resolution No. 07-770

A resolution authorizing fees and adjustments to fees
for various health, animal, transportation and code
enforcement services

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ARLINGTON,
TEXAS:
L

That effective January 15, 2008, the following fees and adjustment to fees for the
below described health, animal, transportation and code enforcement services provided
by the City of Arlington pursuant to the authority in the “Health,” “Animals,”
“Transportation,” “Uniform Housing,” “Construction” and “Nuisance” Chapters of the
Code of the City of Arlington are hereby approved and authorized:

FEES PURSUANT TO HEALTH CHAPTER

Food Service Establishments:

Application Fee/Plan Review Fee: $362.50
Change of Ownership Fee: $300.00
High Priority: $375.00
Medium Priority: $275.00
Low Priority: $250.00
Commissary: _ $275.00
Reinstatement Fee: $75.00
Reinspection Fee: $75.00
Duplicate Fee: $10.00
Duplicate Permit Fee: $10.00
Food Handler Permit Fee: $16.00
Registered Certified Food Protection Manager: $25.00
Child Care Centers:

Application Fee/Plan Review Fee: $175.00
Food Service Included: $275.00
No Food Service: : $200.00
Change of Ownership: $100.00
Reinstatement Fee: $75.00
Duplicate Permit Fee: $10.00
Reinspection Fee: $75.00
Child Care Workers’ Duplicate Fee: $10.00

Swimming Pools:

Application Fee/Plan Review Fee: $300.00
Operational Permit Prior to May Ist: $150.00



Operational Permit on or after MayIst:
Reinstatement Fee:

Duplicate Permit Fee:

Reinspection Fee:

Certified Pool Operator Registration (2 Yr)

Mobiles and Temporaries:

Mobile Vehicles Permit Fee:

Catering Truck Permit Fee:

Temporary Profit Permit Fee:

Temporary Non-Profit Permit Fee:

Expedited Permit Review Fee

(Applying Less Than 10 Days Prior to Event):

On-Site Sewage System:

Installation Permit/Application:
Repair Permit:
Real Estate Inspection Fee:

Vital Statistics:

Birth Certificates:
Death Certificates 1** Copy:
Additional copies with order:

$200.00
$55.00
$10.00
$100.00
$20.00

$225.00

$200.00

$100.00 + $5.00 Per Day
$50.00 + $5.00 Per Day

$25.00

$250.00
$150.00
$125.00

$23.00
$20.00
$4.00

FEES PURSUANT TO ANIMAL CHAPTER

Animal Adoption and Related Fees:

City Licenses (altered):
City Licenses (unaltered):
Adoption Fee:

Microchip:

Core Vaccinations:
Spay/Neuter Coupon:
Rabies Coupon:
Replacement Fee:

City Licenses (Registration of Dangerous Animal):

Acceptance of Dangerous Animal

Seizure of Dangerous Animal

Dangerous Animal Impoundment Kennel Fee
Destruction of Dangerous Animal < 10 lbs
Destruction of Dangerous Animal 11 - 25 Ibs
Destruction of Dangerous Animal 26 - 50 lbs
Destruction of Dangerous Animal > 50 lbs

)

$7.00

$12.00

$7.00

$8.00

$8.00

$30.00
$10.00

$7.00- $55.00
$50.00
$100.00
$200.00
$10.00 Per Day
$55.00
$65.00
$75.00
$85.00



Euthanasia Fees:

Cats:

Small Dogs (< 10):
Dogs (11-25 Ibs.):
Dogs (26- 50 1bs.):
Dogs (> 50 1bs.):

Impoundment Fees:

1* impoundment (unaltered):
I* impoundment (altered):
2nd impoundment (unaltered):
2" impoundment (altered):

3" impoundment (unaltered):
3" impoundment (altered):
Livestock (first 24 hours):
Livestock (after 24 hours):
Cat Boxes:

Kennel Fee:

(After 72 Hours/Care and Boarding Per Day):

Impoundment if At-Large:
Quarantine Fee:

Animal Awareness Class (Per Citation):

Vet Pickup for 2 Animals:
Vet Pickup Per Animal after 2:
Animal Traps (Deposit):

$15.00
$15.00
$25.00
$35.00
$45.00

$55.00
$35.00
$110.00
$65.00
$135.00
$85.00
$25.00
$10.00
$5.00

$10.00
$45.00
$100.00 + $10 Per Day
$35.00
$25.00
$25.00
$50.00

FEES PURSUANT TO TRANSPORTATION CHAPTER

Application fee Certificate to Operate
Taxicab Service or Special Transportation Service:

Annual Street Use Fee:
Monthly Street Use Fee:

Driver Permit Fee:

Driver Permit Replacement Fee:

Taxicabs, Special Service Transportation Vehicles
and Jitneys Vehicle Inspection Fee:

Taxicabs, Special Service Transportation Vehicles
and Jitneys Vehicle Re-Inspection Fee:

$750.00

$270 Per Vehicle
$22.50 Per Vehicle
$25.00

$10.00

$25.00 Per Uninspected Vehicle

$10.00 Per Uninspected Vehicle

FEES PURSUANT TO UNIFORM HOUSING CHAPTER

Annual Multi-family Apartment (Per Unit):

Annual Extended Stay (Per Unit):

Multi-family Reinspection Fee (Per Inspection)
Extended Stay Reinspection Fee (Per Inspection)

$13.80
$86.04
$150.00
$150.00



FEES PURSUANT TO CONSTRUCTION CHAPTER

Substandard & Dangerous Structure Administrative Fee:  $200.00
Securing Administrative Fee: $200.00

FEES PURSUANT TO NUISANCE CHAPTER

Weed and Grass Administrative Fee: $200.00
Nuisance Abatement Administrative Fee: $200.00

II.

That effective March 1, 2008, the following adoption services fees shall be
charged based on the services provided:

Description — Female Dog Under 50 Ibs.

Adoption Fee $7.00
Sterilization Fee $45.00
City License $7.00
Microchipping $8.00
Core Vaccines $8.00
Rabies Vaccine $10.00
Heartworm Testing $18.00
Total Adoption Fee $103.00

Description — Female Dog 50-80 lbs.

Adoption Fee $7.00
Sterilization Fee $50.00
City License $7.00
Microchipping $8.00
Core Vaccines $8.00
Rabies Vaccine $10.00
Heartworm Testing $18.00
Total Adoption Fee $108.00

Description — Female Dog over 80 Ibs,

Adoption Fee $7.00
Sterilization Fee $55.00
City License $7.00
Microchipping $8.00
Core Vaccines $8.00
Rabies Vaccine $10.00
Heartworm Testing $18.00

Total Adoption Fee $113.00



Additional Female Dog Adoption Fees

Pregnant Dog
Repair to Hernia
Weight Over 1001bs

Description — Male Dog Under S0 1bs.

Adoption Fee
Sterilization Fee
City License
Microchipping

Core Vaccines
Rabies Vaccine
Heartworm Testing
Total Adoption Fee

Description — Male Dog over 50 Ibs.

Adoption Fee
Sterilization Fee
City License
Microchipping

Core Vaccines
Rabies Vaccine
Heartworm Testing
Total Adoption Fee

Additional Male Dog Adoption Fees

Only One Testicle Has Descended
Repair to Hernia
Weight Over 1001bs

Description — Female Cat

Adoption Fee
Sterilization Fee
City License
Microchipping

Core Vaccines
Rabies Vaccine
FeLV/FIV Testing
Total Adoption Fee

Additional Female Cat Adoption Fees

Pregnant Cat
Repair to Hernia

$20.00
$10.00-$20.00
$20.00

$7.00
$35.00
$7.00
$8.00
$8.00
$10.00
$18.00
$93.00

$7.00
$45.00
$7.00
$8.00
$8.00
$10.00
$18.00
$103.00

$20.00
$10.00-$20.00
$20.00

$7.00
$35.00
$7.00
$8.00
$8.00
$10.00
$18.00
$93.00

$20.00
$10.00-$20.00



Description — Male Cat

Adoption Fee $7.00
Sterilization Fee $25.00
City License $7.00
Microchipping $8.00
Core Vaccines $8.00
Rabies Vaccine $10.00
FeLV/FIV Testing $18.00
Total Adoption Fee $83.00

Additional Male Cat Adoption Fees

Only One Testicle Has Descended $20.00
Repair to Hernia $10.00-$20.00
PRESENTED AND PASSED on this the 18thday of _December , 2007,

by a vote of 9 ayesand __q _ nays at a regular meeting of the City Council of the

City of Arlington, Texas.
/%/ # Qg

Wy, #ROBERT N. CLUCK, Mayor

‘OF ARL

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
JAY DOEGEY, City Attorney
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